SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22976/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-05-2019 in WP No. 12117/2016 03-05-2019 in WP No. 30/2017 03-05-2019 in WP No. 9447/2017 03-05-2019 in WP No. 9837/2017 03-05-2019 in WP No. 9910/2017 03-05-2019 in WP No. 10373/2017 03-05-2019 in WP No. 11801/2017 03-05-2019 in WP No. 13060/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

No.132840/2019-CONDONATION 0F DELAY ΙN FILING IΑ No.132843/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.132844/2019-LIST 0F **PERMISSION** FILE **SYNOPSIS** AND DATES TO and IA No.132838/2019-PERMISSION T0 FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 28-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.M.Natrajan, ASG.

> Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv. Ms. Sakshi Kaker, Adv. Mr. Anas Zaidi, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Ms. Qurratulain, adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, adv.

Mr. Nicholas Choudhury, adv.

Mr. Aditya P Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Aditya S Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Ram Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Misha Rohatqi, AOR

Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Rathore, Adv.

-2-

Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Aditya Kr. Sinha, adv.

Mr. Narendra Pd. Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vriti Gujral, Adv.

Ms. Sapneet Kaur, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, list after 10 weeks.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR