REVISED

ITEM NO.31 Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 22969-22976/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-05-2019 in WP Nos.12117/2016, 30/2017, 9447/2017, 9837/2017, 9910/2017, 10373/2017, 11801/2017 and 13060/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay, Bench at Aurangabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

([TO BE TAKEN UP AT THE END OF THE AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS

IA No. 111750/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 110739/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 111752/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING ANNEXTURES

IA No. 112425/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 36631/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 10044/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 110734/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 111749/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No.113262/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No.107570/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 18-11-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.M.Nataraj,SG

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Mr. Anish R.Shah, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

Ms. Qurratulain, Adv.

Mr. Aditya S.Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Nicholas Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. Aditya P.Khanna, Adv.

1

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Misha Rohatqi, AOR

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Madhav Gupta, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Mr. S.K.Rungta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sumit Pragal, Adv.

Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Surjeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Gill, Adv.

Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

IA No. 112425/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 36631/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 10044/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No.113262/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No.107570/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Heard.

The applicants are permitted to intervene in the present proceeding. The applications for intertvention are allowed.

IA NO. 111750/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA NO. 110739/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA NO. 111752/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING ANNEXTURES
IA NO. 110734/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA NO. 111749/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Applications are allowed.

SLP [C] NOS.22969-22976/2019

List at the end of the Miscellaneous Board on the next working miscellaneous day.

Learned counsel for parties to file a short synopsis of not more than three pages each.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 22969-22976/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-05-2019 in WP Nos.12117/2016, 30/2017, 9447/2017, 9837/2017, 9910/2017, 10373/2017, 11801/2017 and 13060/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay, Bench at Aurangabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

([TO BE TAKEN UP AT THE END OF THE AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS

IA No. 111750/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 110739/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 111752/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING ANNEXTURES

IA No. 112425/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 36631/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 10044/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 110734/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 111749/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 18-11-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.M.Nataraj,SG

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Mr. Anish R.Shah, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

Ms. Qurratulain, Adv.

Mr. Aditya S.Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Nicholas Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. Aditya P.Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Madhav Gupta, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Mr. S.K.Rungta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sumit Pragal, Adv.

Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR

Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Surjeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Gill, Adv.

Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Applications for intervention/impleadment are allowed.

List at the end of the Miscellaneous Board on the next working miscellaneous day.

Learned counsel for parties to file a short synopsis of not more than three pages each.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR